

## Daya Naef Speaks on the Impact of AI in Legal Practice at Mobile Bar Association Meeting

Daya Naef spoke to the Mobile Bar on Al's impact in law, covering its uses, myths, ethics, and the ABA's Formal Opinion 512. 12 members attended the event.

MOBILE, AL, UNITED STATES, October 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Mobile Bar Association welcomed business coach Daya Naef as the featured speaker at its October 1, 2024, meeting. The meeting focused on the role of artificial intelligence (AI) in the legal industry. Twelve members attended and engaged in a dynamic discussion on Al's growing influence in legal practice.

Naef's presentation explored the myths and truths surrounding AI in the legal profession, encouraging attorneys to adopt AI responsibly while maintaining critical human oversight.

The session covered various AI applications, including its role in DNA testing, understanding context, and criminal justice reform. Naef highlighted the potential of AI in legal operations, mainly through machine learning and Natural



Daya Naef at Innovation Portal

Language Processing (NLP), which is advancing document analysis and client management tools. She also discussed predictive analytics, showcasing how AI can forecast legal outcomes and shape strategies based on historical data.

Ethical considerations were a significant focus of the presentation, with Naef referencing the ABA's Formal Opinion 512 on Generative AI Tools. The discussion addressed confidentiality and the need to be vigilant about bias when incorporating AI tools into legal work.

Attendees left with a deeper understanding of Al's potential in the legal field and were encouraged to participate in future events to continue exploring this rapidly evolving technology. One attendee commented in the feedback, "Daya did a great job helping educate us on the seemingly complex and mysterious world of Al". And 100% of the respondents said they'd have Daya speak again. For more information, contact: Daya Naef daya@thesuccesspartner.com

Daya Naef The Success Partner +1 504-669-1020 daya@thesuccesspartner.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748234057

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.